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STATEMENT OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 
AND OF THE 

CASH IN THE TREASURY OF THE UNITED STATES 
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 1910. 

Z^ 

Interest-bearing Debt. 

TJTLE OP LOAN. AUTHORIZING ACT. RATE. W H E N 
ISSUED. 

W H E N REDEEMABLE. 
INTEREST 
PAYABLE. 

AMOUNT ISSUED. 
OUTSTANDING FEBRUARY 28, 1910. 

Registered. Coupon. Total. 

ron;!olf .of 1930 
kan of |l«08-1918 
kaii off'1925 
pauamA Canal Loan: 
Seriefel906 
Series 1908 
Ag gregate of Inter­
est-bearing Debt 

March 14,1900 .. 
June 13, 1898 ... 
January 14, 1875 

June 28,1902. and Dec. 21,1905 
June 28,1902, and Dec. 21,1905 

4 per cent. 
3 percent. 
4 percent. 

2 per cent. 
2 per cent. 

1900 
1898 
1895-1896. 

1906. 
1908. 

After April 1, 1930 
After August 1,1908 
After February 1,1925.. 

After August 1,1916.... 
After November 1,1918. 

J., O., J., and A . 
A.,N.,F.,and M 
F.,M.,A.,and N. 

N.,F.,M.,and A. 
F.,M.,A.,andN. 

$646,250,150.00 
198, 792, 660. 00 
162,315,400.00 

54,631,980.00 
30,000,000.00 

$641,383,050.00 
41,869,280. 00 
97,994,200. 00 

54,600,500.00 
29,485,020.00 

$4,867,100.00 
22,076,180.00 
20,495,700.00 

31,480.00 
514,980.00 

$646,250,150.00 
63,945,460.00 
118,489,900.00 

54,631,980.00 
30,000,000.00 

1,091,990,190.00 865,332,050.00 47,985,440.00 913,317,490.00 

D e b t o n -which Interest h a s Ceased since Maturity. 

Funded'Loan of 1891, continued at 2 per cent, called for redemption May 18, 1900; interest ceased August 18, 1900 
pu:.deil Loan of 1891, matured September 2, 1891 
Ixv.ii of 1904, matured Februarv 2, 1904 
Fiuded Loan of 1907, matured July 2, 1907 : - - -
Return)'ing Certificates, matured July 1, 1907 .. - -,- -
01! PeA>t matured at various dates prior to January 1, 1861, and other items of debt matured at various dates subsequent to January 1, 1861. 

Aggregate of Debt on which interest has ceased since maturity. 

$32,000.00 
23,750.00 
17,450.00 

1,263,250.00 
17,280.00 
909,135.26 

2,262,865.26 

D e b t bearing n o Interest. 

rjn'.'.ed States Notes 
Old Deniand Notes 
jlati<>n all Bank Notes: 
Bedeunption Account 

FraetiorJal Currency 

February 25, 1862; July 11, 1862; March 3, 1863. 
July 17, 1861; February 12, 1862 

July 14, 1890 
July 17, 1862; March 3, 1863; June 30, 1864; less $8,375,934 estimated as lost or destroyed, Act of June 21, 1879 

Aggregate of Debt bearing no interest 

$346,681,016.00 
53,282.50 

30,126,090.50 
6,859,222.28 

383, 719,611.28 

Certificates a n d N o t e s Issued o n Deposits of Coin a n d Silver Bullion. 

CLASSIFICATION. IN CIRCULATION. IN T H E TREASURY. OUTSTANDING, 

GoM Certificates ! March 3, 1863; July 12, 1882; March 14, 1900 
Sihr • Certificates Februarv 28, 1878; August 4, 1886; March 3, 1887; March 14, 1900 
Treasury Notes of 1890 i July 14, 1890; March 14, 1900 

$817,628,579.00 
479, 237,073.00 
3,829, 714.00 

$40, 844,290.00 
6, 537,927.00 

20,286. 00 

$858,472,869.00 
485, 775,000.00 
3,850,000.00 

Aggregate of Certificates and Treasury Notes, offset by cash in the Treasury 1,300,695,366.00 47,402,503.00 1,348,097,869.00 

RECAPITULATION. 

CLASSIFICATION. FEB. 28, 1910. JAN. 31,1910. INCREASE. DECREASE. 

Interest-bearing Debt 
Debt on which interest has ceased since maturity . 
Debt, bearing no interest 

$913,317,490.00 
2,262,865.26 

383, 719,611.28 

$913,317,490.00 
2,322,295. 26 

382,041, 732. 78 $1,677,878.50 
$59,430.00 

Aggregate of interest and noninterest bearing Debt 
Certijficates and Treasury Notes offset by an equal amount of cash in the Treasury. 

Aggregate of Debt, including Certificates and Treasury Notes 

1,299,299,966. 54 
1, 348,097,869. 00 

1,297,681,518.04 
1,355, 367,869.00 

1,677,878.50 59,430.00 
7, 270,000.00 

2, 647,397,835.54 2,653,049,387.04 1,677,878.50 7,329,430.00 

C a s h in the Treasury. 

Beseme Fund— 
Gold* Coin and Bullion 

Trust Fnnds— 
Gold Coin 
Silver Dollars 
Silver Dollars of 1890.. 

General Fund— 
Gold Coin 
Gold Certificates 
8flver Certificates 
Silver Dollars 
Silver Bullion 
United States Notes 
Treasury Notes of 1890 
National Bank Notes 
Subsidiary Silver Com 
Fractional Currency 
Minor Coin 
Bonds and Interest paid, awaiting reim­
bursement.. InSifckmal Bank Depositaries— 

To 'Credit of Treasurer of United States.. 
To [Credit of United States Disbursing 
(XAeen. 

Trfaanrr, 
to Credit. 

of Philippine Islands— 
it of Treasurer of United States.. 

- Credit of United States Disbursing 
0 fleers 

535,812, 
40,844, 
6,537, 
5,850, 
3,139, 
5,906, 

20, 
30,426, 
21,389, 
1,192, 

039.47 
290.00 
927.00 
374.00 
240.91 
422.00 
286.00 
738.91 
007.84 
87.05 
279.99 48,045,48 

36,142,547.51 

12,475,542.52 

1,130,492.71 

3,113,436.88 

Total 1,702,126,627.27 

$858,472,869. 
485,775,000. 
3,850,000. 

151,166,738.65 

48,618,090.03 

4,243,929.59 

$150,000,000.00-

1,348,097,869.00 

204,028,758.27 

Gold Certificates 
Silver Certificates 
Treasury Notes of 1890 . 

National Bank 5 per cent Fund... 
Outstanding Checks and Warrants. 
Disbursing Officers' Balances 
Post-Office Department Account 
Miscellaneous Items 

Reserve F u n d 
Balance in General Fund. 

Total. 

485, 
3, 

472,869.00 
775,000.00 
850,000.00 

217,608. 83 
441,411.95 
913,816.37 
603,894. 34 
280,214.06 

$1,348,097,869.00 

123,456,945.55 

150,000,000.00 
80,571,812.72 

$1,471,554,814.55 

230,571,812.72 

1,702,126,627.27 

nee in the Treasury January 31,1910, exclusive of Reserve and Trust funds.. 
ace in the Treasury February 28,1910, exclusive of Reserve and Trust funds 

Decrease during the month 

$80,960,863.67 
80,571,812.72 

389,050.95 

M E M O R A N D U M 

Showing the amounts due the United States from Pacific Railroads 'on account of bonds Issued in aid of their construction. 

NAME OF ROAD. PRINCIPAL. INTEREST. TOTAL. 

*& r*l Blanch Union Pacific $1,600,000.00 $2,059,767.31 $3,659,767.31 

The foregoing is a correct statement of the Public Debt and of the cash in the Treasury at the close of business February 28, 1910. 

FRANKX.IN MacVEAGH, 
* hHLAtURY D E P A R T M E N T , March 1, 1910. Secretary of the Treasury. 




